6 kVA
Rack/Universal Mount
Emergency Lighting Inverter System
20 and 30 kW
              ® 924
Three-phase,
On-line,
Double Conversion

Connection Hardwire three-phase, 4-wire
Voltage (Vac) 208Y/120   480Y/277   220Y/127, three-phase, 4-wire
Frequency 60 Hz +/- 0.01%, auto sensing
Voltage Regulation +/- 1% balanced load, +/- 3% with 100% unbalanced load
Rated Power Factor 0.8 Lagging
Sinewave Sinusoidal
Effi ciency 90% (Nominal Conditions)
Voltage Distortion (THD) < 2% with linear load, < 5% with 100% non-linear load
Voltage Transient Response < 5% voltage change for 100% load step with recovery to less than 2% in less than 1 cycle
Inverter Overload 100% continuous, 125% for 2 minutes, 150% for 1 second
Static Switch Continuous Duty
Bypass Overload 110% continuous, 125% for 2 minutes, 150% for 10 seconds, 700% for 5 cycles
Current (Amp’s at 208V)                                   55A (20kW)                               66A (24kW)                                      83A (30kW)
Heat Rejection (BTU/Hr)                                       7,584                                          9,101                                               11,375
BATTERY BACK-UP RATINGS
FLU-25T-20-1 25 kVA / 20 kW
Internal battery back-up time approximately 12 minutes minutes (at full rated kW)
FLU-30T-20-1 30 kVA / 24 kW
Internal battery back-up time  approximately 9 minutes (at full rated kW)
FLU-37T-20-1 37.5 kVA / 30 kW
Internal battery back-up time  approximately 6 minutes (at full rated kW)
FRONT PANEL DISPLAY, ALARMS and COMMUNICATIONS

■ Annual Service Plan
■ 24/7 Emergency Service
■ Preventative Maintenance
■ Programs tailored to meet your needs
Service Options
Contact Us:
US Toll Free:  866-261-1191
Phone:  937-253-1191
E-mail:  sales@stacoenergy.com
FirstLine® 25, 30, 37.5kVA Part Numbers
Model Description and Ratings Weight
(lbs.)
Battery
Run Time
(minutes)
FLU-25T-20-0 25 kVA /20 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 741 0
FLU-25T-20-1 25 kVA /20 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,253 11
FLU-25T-20-2 25 kVA /20 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,765 28
FLU-25T-20-0-I 25 kVA /20 kW 208V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-25T-20-1-I 25 kVA /20 kW 208V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,855 11
FLU-25T-22-0 25 kVA /20 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-25T-22-1 25 kVA /20 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,855 12
FLU-25T-22-2 25 kVA /20 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,765 31
FLU-25T-22-0-I 25 kVA /20 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-25T-22-1-I 25 kVA /20 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,855 12
FLU-25T-42-0 25 kVA /20 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-25T-42-1 25 kVA /20 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,855 11
FLU-25T-42-0-I 25 kVA /20 kW 480V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-25T-42-1-I 25 kVA /20 kW 480V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,855 11
FLU-25T-44-0 25 kVA /20 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-25T-44-1 25 kVA /20 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 1,855 11
FLU-25T-44-0-I 25 kVA /20 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-25T-44-1-I 25 kVA /20 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 1,855 11
FLU-30T-20-0 30 kVA /24 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 741 0
FLU-30T-20-1 30 kVA /24 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,253 8
FLU-30T-20-2 30 kVA /24 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,765 22
FLU-30T-20-0-I 30 kVA /24 kW 208V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-30T-20-1-I 30 kVA /24 kW 208V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,855 8
FLU-30T-22-0 30 kVA /24 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-30T-22-1 30 kVA /24 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,855 9
FLU-30T-22-2 30 kVA /24 kW 220Y/127 to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,765 24
FLU-30T-22-0-I 30 kVA /24 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-30T-22-1-I 30 kVA /24 kW 220V Delta to 220Y/127, 60Hz 1,855 9
FLU-30T-42-0 30 kVA /24 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-30T-42-1 30 kVA /24 kW 480Y/277 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,855 8
FLU-30T-42-0-I 30 kVA /24 kW 480V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,321 0
FLU-30T-42-1-I 30 kVA /24 kW 480V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,855 8
FLU-30T-44-0 30 kVA /24 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-30T-44-1 30 kVA /24 kW 480Y/277 to 480Y/277, 60Hz 1,855 8
FLU-30T-44-0-I 30 kVA /24 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 1,343 0
FLU-30T-44-1-I 30 kVA /24 kW 480V Delta to 480Y/277, 60Hz 1,855 8
FLU-37T-20-0 37.5 kVA /30 Kw 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 741 0
FLU-37T-20-1 37.5 kVA /30 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,253 5
FLU-37T-20-2 37.5 kVA /30 kW 208Y/120 to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,765 15
FLU-37T-20-0-I 37.5 kVA /30 Kw 208V Delta to 208Y/120, 60Hz 1,321 0